

I.D. Systems to Present at Imperial Capital Security Investor Conference on December 13, 2011

WOODCLIFF LAKE, N.J., Dec. 7, 2011 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- I.D. Systems, Inc. (Nasdaq:IDSY), a leading provider of wireless solutions for tracking, securing and managing high-value enterprise assets, has been invited to present at Imperial Capital's Security Investor Conference. The conference will be held at the Waldorf Astoria in New York City December 12-13, 2011.

I.D. Systems' CEO Jeffrey Jagid and CFO Ned Mavrommatis are scheduled to present on Tuesday, December 13, 2011, at 10:55 a.m. Eastern Time, with one-on-one meetings held throughout the day. Management will discuss the company's recent financial and operational performance, including its partnership with Avis Budget Group to deploy a new generation of wireless vehicle rental technology, as well as recent purchase orders related to its wireless industrial vehicle management system.

Management's presentation will be webcast live via http://wsw.com/webcast/imperial9/idsy/, and available for replay following the conference in the investor relations section of I.D. Systems' Web site at www.id-systems.com.

For more information about the conference or to schedule a one-on-one meeting with I.D. Systems' management, please contact your Imperial Capital representative.

About Imperial Capital

Imperial Capital, founded in 1997, is a full-service investment banking firm with offices in Los Angeles, New York, San Francisco, Minneapolis, Boston and Chicago. The firm currently employs over 195 professionals and offers a wide range of proprietary products and services to institutional investors, middle market companies, and private equity firms. Imperial Capital provides institutional clients research and sales and trading of high yield and distressed debt securities, bank debt, convertible bonds, preferred stocks, and equities. The firm provides middle market companies and financial sponsors with capital markets, merger and acquisitions, capital structure, restructuring and recapitalization advisory services. More information about Imperial Capital can be found at www.imperialcapital.com.

About I.D. Systems

Based in Woodcliff Lake, New Jersey, with subsidiaries in Germany and the United Kingdom, I.D. Systems is a leading provider of solutions for securing, controlling, tracking, and managing high-value enterprise assets, including vehicles, powered equipment, trailers, containers, baggage, and cargo. The Company's patented technologies address the needs of organizations to monitor and analyze their assets to improve safety, security, efficiency, and productivity. For more information, visit www.id-systems.com.

CONTACT: I.D. Systems

Ned Mavrommatis

Chief Financial Officer Phone: 201-996-9000 ned@id-systems.com

Investor Relations
Liolios Group, Inc.

Scott Liolios or Matt Glover

Phone: 949-574-3860 info@liolios.com

Source: I.D. Systems, Inc.